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CORSICA-STICKNEY SCHOOL DAILY MEMO

Wednesday Jan. 7, 2026

LUNCH: Sloppy Joe-C, Pulled Pork-S ~ Tomorrows Breakfast: Cinnamon Rolls

Thursday Lunch in Stickney will be Corn Dogs rather than Turkey---

Wednesday, Jan. 7

Thursday, Jan. 8 GBB/BBB vs Platte-Geddes at Platte— C-Team Boys at 4:00 PM-Main Gym,

Boys Jr High Game 4:00 in Multipurpose Gym, JV Girls-5:15 in Multipurpose Gym and Boys at 5:15 PM in Main Gym,
Girls Varsity at 6:30 PM with Boys Varsity to Follow. C/JH/JV Bus leaves at 3:00 PM.

Friday, Jan. 9

Saturday, Jan. 10 GBB/BBB vs Scotland/Menno at Scotland—JV’s at 1:15 PM. Bus for Scotland leaves at 11:30 AM. JH
Boys Tourney at Dakota Christian.—CS Plays Burke at 9:00 AM.

Monday, Jan. 12 School Board at 7:00 PM—JH Girls BB vs TDA at Corsica—6:30 PM.

Tuesday, Jan. 13 BBB vs Mitchell Christian at Mitchell—JH Boys at 4:30 PM, JV Girls at 5:30 PM, JV Boys at 6:30 PM
with Varsity Boys to Follow.

Wednesday, Jan. 14—FCCLA Regions at Mitchell

Thursday, Jan. 15 GBB—Winner at Winner—JV at 6:30 with Varsity to Follow. Bus will leave Corsica at 4:15 PM.
Friday, Jan. 16

Saturday Jan. 17 GBB Hanson Classic at Mitchell—Details TBD

Monday, Jan. 19—No School

Tuesday, Jan. 20 GBB/BBB vs AC/DC in Corsica—JV Girls and Boys at 5:15 PM. Girls Varsity at 6:30 PM with Boys
Varsity to Follow. Be You Foundation will be selling a meal TBD for Student Scholarship Dollars.

Wednesday, Jan. 21

Thursday, Jan. 22—GBB/BBB vs Ethan at Corsica.—JH Girls & Boys at 4:15, JV Girls & Boys at 5:15, Girls Varsity at
6:30 PM with Boys Varsity to Follow. Jr. Class Parents will be selling Chili/Rolls.

Friday, Jan. 23—Junior Gov’t Trip to Pierre.

Saturday, Jan. 24—7-8 Girls/Boys BB Tourney in Corsica—9:00 AM.

Monday, Jan. 26—GBB vs Bridgewater-Emery at Corsica—JV at 6:30 PM with Girls Varsity to Follow.

'Frulelsday, Jan. 27—GBB/BBB vs Wagner at Corsica—Girls & Boys JVs at 5:15, Girls Varsity at 6:30 and Boys Varsity to
ollow.

Wednesday, Jan. 28

Thursday, Jan. 29--Parent-Teacher Conferences—2:30 to 8:00 PM. School will dismiss at 1:30 PM




Friday, Jan. 30—Cheer Clinic 6:30 PM to 8:00 PM—for Grades K-6™ Grade at Auxiliary Gym in Corsica.
Saturday—Jan. 31—DSU Boys BB Classic at Madison.—Details TBD.
Monday—Feb. 2—Boys BB vs Bon Homme in Corsica—JV at 6:30 PM with Varsity to Follow.

Tuesday---Feb. 3—GBB/BBB vs Burke in Corsica—JV’s at 5:15 PM, Girls Varsity at 6:30 PM with Boys Varsity to
Follow. Cheer Clinic Students perform at halftime of the Boys Varsity Game.

Wednesday---Feb. 4—Region Vocal Contest in Kimball—Details TBD.

Thursday---Feb. 5--

Friday, Feb. 6 GB vs Viborg-Hurley at Corsica—C-Team at 5:15 PM, JV-6:30 PM, and Varsity to Follow.
Saturday, Feb. 7—GPC JH Boys BB Tourney at Irene—Details TBD.

Monday, Feb. 9—School Board Meeting at 7:00 PM

Tuesday, Feb. 10—GBB & BBB vs Kimball-White Lake at Kimball.

Wednesday, Feb. 11—CBH Academic Festival—at Mitchell

Thursday, Feb. 12—Boys BB vs Freeman at Freeman

Friday, Feb. 13—GBB at DWU Classic—Details TBD.

Saturday, Feb. 14---GBB—GPC Classic at Bonesteel—Details TBD

Monday, Feb. 16—President’s Day—No Classes

Tuesday, Feb. 17—GBB/BBB vs TDA at Armour

Wednesday, Feb. 18—Region Instrumental Contest at Chamberlain—Ash Wednesday
Thursday, Feb. 19

Friday, Feb. 20

Saturday, Feb. 21—GPC—Boys BB Classic at Irene

Monday, Feb. 23---Boys BB vs Parkston at Parkston

Tuesday, Feb. 24—GBB Region V B—7:00 PM Details TBD.

Wednesday, Feb. 25

Thursday, Feb. 26—GBB Region V B at the Corn Palace Mitchel—Details TBD. State Wrestling at Sioux Falls.
Friday, Feb. 27—Boys BB vs Chamberlain at Chamberlain. State Wrestling at Sioux Falls.

Saturday, Feb. 28—State Wrestling at Sioux Falls.
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